App4Legal.v8.10 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

®* New My Time Logs page that makes it easier to log & edit time logs with a monthly calendar view for quick access

® Categorize Client Portal Requests by category

® Client Portal now allows adding more than 1 fiels of
® Minor Bugs & Minor Improvements

Issue
Type

New
Feature

New
Feature

New
Feature

New
Feature

Improve
ment
Improve

ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Issue
Key

A4L-
7220

A4L-
7285

A4L-
6902

A4L-
7133

A4L-
7221

A4L-
7223

A4L-
7253

A4L-
7303

A4L-
7298

A4L-
7236

A4L-
7274

A4L-
7268

A4L-
7254

A4L-
7207

A4L-
7271

A4L-
7169

A4L-
7042

A4L-
7072

A4L-
7086

A4L-
7102

A4L-
7048

A4L-
7322

A4L-
7309

Summary

Categorize Client Portal Requests

Adding Language Field in Check
API Response

Revamp My Time Logs UI/UX
Mobile API - Support case
outsourcing

Multiple file attachments in Request
Types(CP)

New Custom field of type Number
Archived matters to be excluded
from Matter Search Picker

Rename "All Teams" to "Legal
Team" in Assigned Teams

Enhancements to Notification List
Bootstrap jQuery upgrade contract
settings

Upgrade Bootstrap/JQuery versions
Client Portal - Contract Sub-type
Bootstrap jQuery upgrade contract

settings

Change icons in edit contract

Upgrade Bootstrap/JQuery versions

Enhance icon in folders when empty

Header issues when calling APIs
through postman and using docker

Total number of notifications turning
to NaN

date window is stucked in window
after closing the popup in case

transition screen

API - bulk contacts is not creating all
records

Financial Reports in Money Module

Error in person form

[AP] Legal case task filter

Description

Request Types in the Client Portal can now be nested underneath a "category". This will allow for
better screen organization in the the Client Portal interface

Note: By Default, the current Client Portal will be maintained.

The preferred language of the user needs to be returned back in the api response of the *"Check
API"* along with the other fields.

New My Time Logs page that makes it easier to log & edit time logs with a monthly calendar view
for quick access

The Client Portal request types now allows adding more than one field of type "Attach” to be able to
display more than attachment field in CP with different labels. For example, "Attach your ID",
"Attach your passport", ...

New Custom field of type Number that only accepts numeric values

When searching for a corporate matter / litigation cases, archived ones will not be shown.

Client Portal now supports choosing Contract Sub-Type in the Request Types



Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

A4L-
6951

A4L-
7324

A4L-
7314

A4L-
7328

A4L-
7344

A4L-
7346

A4L-
7348

A4L-
7345

A4L-
7342

A4L-
7354

A4L-
7363

A4L-
7373

A4L-
7367

A4L-
7371

A4L-
7377

A4L-
7383

A4L-
7341

A4L-
7357

A4L-
7364

A4L-
7355

A4L-
7351

A4L-
7361

A4L-
7343

A4L-
7382

A4L-
7372

Contract Custom Fields - Field
being added without required data

MSSQL server 2014 compatibility
issue

Bugs in contract kanban

Wrong translation in French
walk-through support bug

Broken design in Subscription page
Broken design in Matter page
Weird behavior in login page

Bug in hide and show of summary in
hearing popup

Related matter time logs page

Tool tip of the is not correct
Missing capital in company
Transfer FROM is missing in Shares
Add date to Licenses and waivers
Add contributor to the matter

Blank page when clicking on edit
matter container

wrong place of search icon

Hearing roll session per court bug
Fix border of date picker in

application

Inline request type in client request
type

Edit task glitch bootstrap

Manage Users + Clients + Advisors
- Ban / Unban popup

Field is not aligned in Hearing form
Export to excel in stages and
activities is not working

Add auditors in the company

Use 'for xml path' instead of 'STRING_AGG' to support sql 2014 compatibility



	App4Legal.v8.10 Release Notes

