App4Legal.v8.10 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

- New My Time Logs page that makes it easier to log & edit time logs with a monthly calendar view for quick access
 Categorize Client Portal Requests by category
 Client Portal now allows adding more than 1 fiels of

- Minor Bugs & Minor Improvements

Issue Type	Issue Key	Summary	Description	
New Feature	A4L- 7220	Categorize Client Portal Requests	Request Types in the Client Portal can now be nested underneath a "category". This will allow for better screen organization in the the Client Portal interface	
			Note: By Default, the current Client Portal will be maintained.	
New Feature	A4L- 7285	Adding Language Field in Check API Response	The preferred language of the user needs to be returned back in the api response of the *"Check API"* along with the other fields.	
New Feature	A4L- 6902	Revamp My Time Logs UI/UX	New My Time Logs page that makes it easier to log & edit time logs with a monthly calendar view for quick access	
New Feature	A4L- 7133	Mobile API - Support case outsourcing		
Improve ment	A4L- 7221	Multiple file attachments in Request Types(CP)	The Client Portal request types now allows adding more than one field of type "Attach" to be able to display more than attachment field in CP with different labels. For example, "Attach your ID", "Attach your passport",	
Improve ment	A4L- 7223	New Custom field of type Number	New Custom field of type Number that only accepts numeric values	
Improve ment	A4L- 7253	Archived matters to be excluded from Matter Search Picker	When searching for a corporate matter / litigation cases, archived ones will not be shown.	
Improve ment	A4L- 7303	Rename "All Teams" to "Legal Team" in Assigned Teams		
Improve ment	A4L- 7298	Enhancements to Notification List		
Improve ment	A4L- 7236	Bootstrap jQuery upgrade contract settings		
Improve ment	A4L- 7274	Upgrade Bootstrap/JQuery versions		
Improve ment	A4L- 7268	Client Portal - Contract Sub-type	Client Portal now supports choosing Contract Sub-Type in the Request Types	
Improve ment	A4L- 7254	Bootstrap jQuery upgrade contract settings		
Improve ment	A4L- 7207	Change icons in edit contract		
Improve ment	A4L- 7271	Upgrade Bootstrap/JQuery versions		
Improve ment	A4L- 7169	Enhance icon in folders when empty		
Bug	A4L- 7042	Header issues when calling APIs through postman and using docker		
Bug	A4L- 7072	Total number of notifications turning to NaN		
Bug	A4L- 7086	date window is stucked in window after closing the popup in case transition screen		
Bug	A4L- 7102	API - bulk contacts is not creating all records		
Bug	A4L- 7048	Financial Reports in Money Module		
Bug	A4L- 7322	Error in person form		
Bug	A4L- 7309	[AP] Legal case task filter		

Bug	A4L-	Contract Custom Fields - Field		
	6951	being added without required data		
Bug	A4L- 7324	MSSQL server 2014 compatibility issue	Use 'for xml path' instead of 'STRING_AGG' to support sql 2014 compatibility	
Bug	A4L- 7314	Bugs in contract kanban		
Bug	A4L- 7328	Wrong translation in French		
Bug	A4L- 7344	walk-through support bug		
Bug	A4L- 7346	Broken design in Subscription page		
Bug	A4L- 7348	Broken design in Matter page		
Bug	A4L- 7345	Weird behavior in login page		
Bug	A4L- 7342	Bug in hide and show of summary in hearing popup		
Bug	A4L- 7354	Related matter time logs page		
Bug	A4L- 7363	Tool tip of the is not correct		
Bug	A4L- 7373	Missing capital in company		
Bug	A4L- 7367	Transfer FROM is missing in Shares		
Bug	A4L- 7371	Add date to Licenses and waivers		
Bug	A4L- 7377	Add contributor to the matter		
Bug	A4L- 7383	Blank page when clicking on edit matter container		
Bug	A4L- 7341	wrong place of search icon		
Bug	A4L- 7357	Hearing roll session per court bug		
Bug	A4L- 7364	Fix border of date picker in application		
Bug	A4L- 7355	Inline request type in client request type		
Bug	A4L- 7351	Edit task glitch bootstrap		
Bug	A4L- 7361	Manage Users + Clients + Advisors - Ban / Unban popup		
Bug	A4L- 7343	Field is not aligned in Hearing form		
Bug	A4L- 7382	Export to excel in stages and activities is not working		
Bug	A4L- 7372	Add auditors in the company		